

CITY OF SOMERVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

JOSEPH A. CURTATONE MAYOR

JOHN J. LONG City Clerk

September 28, 2011

To Whom It May Concern:

Vanaria Brothers has requested a Drainlayer's License in the City of Somerville. Their services are required for work at 44 Victoria Street.

The appropriate documents are at City Hall awaiting approval by the Board of Aldermen at a future date. The Signatures below will indicate interim approval by the Board of Aldermen.

Sincerely,

John J. Long

City Clerk

Approved by President:

President Rebekah L. Gewirtz

Approved by Committee on Licenses and Permits:

Chairman Dennis M. Sullivan

Approved by Ward Alderman:

Robert C Trane /552
Alderman Robert C. Trane





APPLICATION FOR DRAIN LAYING

FOR CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ONLY Application Fee \$250.00 9/29/11 Date Recorded 9/06/11 CITY CLERK Amount Paid New Application Renewing Application with Additions or Changes Renewing Application with NO Additions or Changes Applicant's Legal Name: Vanaria Bros Inc Phone: 181-899-8666 Applicant's Address (with Zip Code): 82 Clematic ave Waltham Ma 02453 Applicant's Email Address: Roller man 6 @ Ukrizon, net Applicant's Federal Employer Identification Number: 04345 6373 Business DBA Name (if applicable):__ Business Location (with Zip Code):___ Mailing Name (where we should send correspondence to): ______ same Mailing Address (with Zip Code):____ Phone: 617-312-8608 Emergency Contact: Kichard SVanaria Trust Partnership (inc. LLP) Sole Proprietor Type of Business (Check one): Corporation (inc. LLC) Other IF A SOLE PROPRIETOR: Owner's Name: Address with Zip Code:_ IF A PARTNERSHIP, TRUST OR CORPORATION (Attach additional sheets as needed): Partner's/Member's/President's Name: Kichard Wattham Ma 02453 Address with Zip Code: 65 Wilbur St Address with Zip Code: 65 Wilbur st Waltham Ma 03453 Vanacia Waltham Ma 02402 Address with Zip Code: 186 Harrington rd

Attach a Drain Layers Bond in the amount of \$10,000.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

		I bee state
I hereby state that all information provided on this application i	is true and	w result in the
understand that any information that is found to be false or mi	the terms i	conditions, and
forfeiture of this license. This license will be subject to all of limitations set forth in the Somerville Code of Ordinances, any a	nnlicable Sta	ate and Federal
limitations set forth in the Somerville Code of Ordinances, any a	ppiiouoxe o	
laws, and any conditions prescribed by the City of Somerville.	$c_{i}b_{i}$	I.
Signature of Applicant: Durant Days D	Date: YIS	10111
Print Name: Nichard 3 Vanaria P	hone: 617-	2038-616
Print Name: Troidio Statiana		,
• •		
FOR ALL APPLICANTS WITHOUT A CURRENT LICENSE:		
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION:		i
The Engineering Department recommends that the application be:	Approve	edDenied
The Engineering Distriment Toolinnenas was 171	Date09.	76-11
Signature 1	Jale	



From: 7816410085

Effective Date: September 26th, 2011

Western Surety Company

LICENSE AND PERMIT BOND

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY	THESE PRESENTS:	Bond No.	51163486
That we Vanaria Brothe	rs Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
of the City of and WESTERN SURETY C	Waltham OMPANY, a corporation	State of Massachusettes duly licensed to do suret	as Principal, y business in the State of
Massachusetts		, as Surety, are hel	d and firmly bound unto the
Tity of Somerville		State of Massachusetts	, as Obligee, in the penal
sum of Ten Thousand and	1 00/100	DOLLA	RS(<u>\$10.000.00</u>),
awful money of the United we bind ourselves and our l			t well and truly to be made.
and the second s	ofer tohiconnessed min	aj wie vando pa cocarto.	
THE CONDITION OF	THE ABOVE OBLIGAT	ION IS SUCH, That when	eas, the Principal has been
consed Drainlayer			
North			and a second
population describes a			by the Obligee.
U.S. Mail, to the Obligee are of thirty five (35), days from the tricked by relieved late. Regardless of the negative of the property shall not be consultated.	nd to the Principal at the the mailing of said noti from any liability for an umber of years this bou number of premiums wh tive from year to year or	address last known to the S ce, this bond shall ipso fact y acts or omissions of the F I shall continue in force, t ich shall be payable or paid period to period, and in no e	e in writing, by First Class urety, and at the expiration o terminate and the Surety rincipal subsequent to said he number of claims made it, the Surety's total limit of event shall the Surety's total a bond amount shall not be
The Miller of th	day of September	2011	
		Vanaria Brothora	Inc.
			Principal
			Principal
		WESTERN ST	URETY COMPANY
		By Tali	. Buflet
Form 532.1.2010		Paul T	'. Bruflat, Sénior Vice Presiden

NAMESCOCOCOCOCOCO WESTERN SONETE COMPONE A ORE OF CHESTER E OLEGE BOROLAN COMPONED

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

	KNOW	ALL MEN	BY TH	ESE PI	RESENTS:
--	------	---------	-------	--------	----------

That WE authorized an Delaware, Di	MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: STERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporal id licensed to do business in the State strict of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, issachusetts. Michigan, Minnesota, Mic	es of Alabama, Al Hawaii, Ideho, III	iaska, Arizo inois, India	ina, Arkansas, Ca na, Iowa, Kansas	ilifornia, Colorado , Kentucky, Loui	. Connecticut, siana, Maine,
New Mexico. South Dakots	New York, North Carolina, North Dal i, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont erica, does hereby make, constitute and	kota. Ohio, Oklahi , Virginia, Washin	oma, Orego	on, Pennsylvania,	Rhode Island, Sc	outh Carolina,
	Paul T. Arnflat	of		Sie	oux Fails	
	South Dakota Fact with full power and authority he Surety and as its act and deed, the folio	its regularly electronic interest up		Senior Vi- ign, execute, ackr		ver for and on
One Dr	aimlayer City of Somerville					
bond with bon	d number 67163486	•		····	·	
	Brothers Inc.		, ,, ,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	······································		·
as Principal in	the penalty amount not to exceed \$	10,000.00				
duly adopted at Section 7 name of the Co Board of Direc Attorneys in Fa	Surety Company further certifies that the fol and now in force, to-wit: All bonds, policies, undertakings, Power ompany by the Presidont. Socretary, any A dors may authorize. The President, any ct or agents who shall have authority to be for the validity of any bonds, policies, under	s of Attorney, or oth Assistant Secretary, Vice President, Se- aue bonds, policies,	er obligation Treasurer, or cretary, any or undertakk	s of the corporation rany Vice President Assistant Secretary igs in the name of the	shall be executed t, or by such other or the Treasurer he Company The c	in the corporate officers as the may appoint corporate scal is
such officer and	If the corporate seal may be printed by facsions. So Whereof, the said WESTERN St	mile.		_		
	r Vice President with the	corporate seal affi	xed this		ofScptc	mbcr
ATTEST	1.d		WE	STERNSU	RETYCON	APANY
	I Malams		_	Till	T 12 115	fan.
	Noterin Assistant Se	accetary	Ву	P	aui T. Brullat. Senio	Vice President
	J. Relson L. Nelson, Assistant Sa			·		
STATE OF S	OUTH DAKOTA				S.	
COUNTY OF	MINNEHAHA) 55				W. W.	The state of the s
On this	26th day of Septem	ber and _		. before me, a No L. Nelson	tary Public, perso	nally appeared
who, being by	y me duly sworn, acknowledged that th			f Attorney as	Senior Vice P	resident
	t Secretary, respectively, of the said V					
voluntary act	and deed of said Corporation.					
· ·	ي. چې دري وي دو وي دي وي دو وي دو					
* *	D. KRELL					
A SE	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL			10	1	
108	SOUTH DAKOTACTO			AU 3	Grell	
***	پ کی جائے گئے جائے گئے گئے گئے گئے گئے گئے گئے گئے گئے گ					" MAR

My Commission Expires November 30, 2012

	AGANOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA COUNTY OF MINNEIIAHA SS SS	(Corporate Officer)
On this 26th day of September	2011 , before me, the undersigned officer,
porsonally appeared Paul T. Brill Lat	when ne knowledged himself to be the chimned
officer of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporati	on, and that he as such officer, being authorized as to do executed
the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein con-	tained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such
Officer.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hercunto set my	hand and official seal.
S. EICH	$Q \sim$
NOTARY PUBLIC	wh rich
SOUTH DAKOTA (EAL)	Notary Public South Dakota
﴿ اللَّهُ اللَّاللَّا اللَّهُ الللَّهُ اللَّهُ اللَّا اللَّهُ اللَّهُ اللَّهُ اللَّهُ الللَّهُ اللَّهُ اللَّهُ	
My Commission Expires February 12, 201	5 ACKNOWI PIOCEGOND OF PRINCIPAL
)	ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL (Individual or Partners)
STATE OF	(THUISHOUSE OF LUITHOIM)
COUNTY OF	
On this day of	, before me personally appeared
known to me to be the individual described in and v	who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same. My commission expires	
manus Caracteria, Caracteria Cara	<u> </u>
	Notury Public
•	ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL
STATE OF	(Corporate Officer)
COUNTY OF	
,	•
On this day of	before me personally appeared
The second secon	
who acknowledged himself/herself to be the	
	, a corporation, and that he/she as
the name of the corporation by himselftherself as such o	egoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing
	meer,
My commission expires	
	Notary Public
~ H f H + 1 + 1 H	the terms of the t
- S	
Surety Permit h Bond As	
Urrety Sermit N BOND As As	Address
Western Surety Company License or Permit No. License or Permit No. License or Permit No. As As As Name of Applicant	
	Filed
Wes	
	Filed -
→	

MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE REVENUE ENFORCEMENT AND PROTECTION (REAP) ATTESTATION

I certify under the penalties of perjury that I, to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes required under law.	ì
Vanaria Bros Inc	_
*Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Mandatory)	
Richael Vanore)	
By: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if a corporation)	
04 2458272	
**Social Security Number (Voluntary) or Federal Identification Number (Mandatory, if	d

corporation)

^{*} This license will not be issued unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant.

^{**} Your Social Security Number will be furnished to the Massachusetts Department of Revenue to determine whether you have met tax filing or tax payment obligations. Licensees who fail to correct their non-filing or delinquency will be subject to license suspension or revocation. This request is made under the authority of Mass. G.L. c. 62C s. 49A.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

	Applicant information:				
,	Name:				
	Address:				
\propto	City:	State:	Zip:	Phone #:	
	☐ I am an employer with(full and/or part time). ☐ I am a sole proprietor or pare employees. ☐ We are a corporation that ha exemption per c152 s1(4), a ☐ We are a nonprofit organizar volunteers and have no emp	tnership and have no s exercised our right of nd have no employees. tion staffed by	Restaur	nment cturing	lishment ate, auto, etc.)
	Workers' compensation insur	ance information (if applic	able):		
. K	Insurance Company Name:	011	\	20011	r.
	Address:	JEE X	<i>」//</i>	MCH	FO
	City:	State:	Zip:	Phone #:	
γ	Policy#:			Expiration Da	nte:
	Applicant certification:				•
	Failure to secure coverage as penalties of a fine up to \$1,500 WORK ORDER and a fine of forwarded to the Office of Investor	.00 and/or one years' impri f \$100.00 a day against n	sonment as we ie. I understa	ell as civil penalties ind that a copy of t	in the form of a STOP
	I do hereby certify under the pa	ins and penalties of perjury	that the inform	nation provided abov	e is true and correct.
	Signature:			Date:	
~(Print Name:				
	Official use onl	y. Do not write in this area.	To be comple	eted by city or town o	official.
	City or Town: Contact Person:	Permit/Licen	se #:		Board of Health Building Department City/Town Clerk Licensing Board Selectmen's Office
	(UE.	Phone #:			Other
	(revised Jan. 2008)				



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

UP ID: HR

DATE (MINIOD/YYYY)

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). PRODUCER 781-648-5520 CONTACT Tarantino Insurance Agency Inc 1090 Massachusetta Avenue PHONE (A/C, No. Ext) 781-641-0085 (A/C, No): Arlington, MA 02476 Michael F. Tarantino CUSTOMER ID #: VANAR-1 INSURER(S) APPORDING COVERAGE NAIC # INSURED Vanaria Brothers, Inc. INSURER A: Associated Employers Ins 82R Clemetis Street INSURER & : Waitham, MA 02453 WSUKER C : Maurer o : Maurer E INSURER P **COVERAGES** CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS ADDL SIISK INSR WVD POLICY CFF POLICY EXP TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (EA OCCUMENCE) COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GENERAL AGGRECATE GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER PRODUCIS - COMP/OP AGG 蝩 POLICY JFCT AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Exaceldent) AMY AHTYS BOOKY INJURY (Per person) ALL OWNED AUTOS DODILY INJURY (Per accident) SCHEDULED AUTOS PROPERTY DAMAGE HIRED AUTOB s NON-COVINED AUTOS g UMDRELLA LIAS OCCUR **EACH OCCURRENCE** CXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE DEDUCTIBLE RETENTION WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? WCC5005933012011 06/01/11 06/01/12 1,000,000 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT H/A OFFICE CHARGE OF THE CONTROL OF THE 1,000,000 # I. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT 1,000,000 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Auton ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space to required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. City of Somerville 93 Highland Avenue Somerville, MA 02143 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Michael F. Tarantino